New Zealand Dollar - - - -

Hungarian Forint 282 82 287 118

United Arab Emirates Dirham 577 44 1,173 61

Czech Koruna 4 7 32 1

Danish Krone 3,751 1,900 3,322 2,579

Polish Zloty 1,095 63 1,220 195

Qatari Rial 5 - 11 -

Indian Rupee 1,229 241 772 800

Malaysian Ringgit 175 19 90 51

Chinese Yuan 4,470 1,136 3,221 763

Argentine Pesos 328 43 122 21

Egyptian Pound 289 - 323 2

Swedish Krona 104 3 118 2

Turkish Lira 286 28 254 246

Taiwanese Dollar 114 1 73 11

Thai Baht 1,066 58 724 364

Chilean Peso 330 11 223 48

Romanian Leu 70 30 - 270

Peruvian Sol 110 1 41 3

South Korean Won 2 1 3 -

South African Rand 867 49 19 -

Norwegian Krone - 3 - -

210,594 241,335 191,312 188,959

For the year ended 31 December 2022

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

 plc Annual Report 2022  132

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to possible changes in the relative values of the above financial assets and
liabilities held in foreign currencies to which the Group is exposed as at the end of each year, with all other variables held
constant. We have disclosed the material sensitivities above £100,000 below:

31 Dec 2022 31 Dec 2021

£’000 £’000

Currency

Strengthened
by 10%

increase/
(decrease)

Weakened by
10%

increase/
(decrease)

Strengthened
by 10%

increase/
(decrease)

Weakened by
10%

increase/
(decrease)

United States Dollar (8,671) 8,671 (2,180) 2,180

Euro 2,148 (2,148) 938 (938)

Swiss Franc 114 (114) 108 (108)

Canadian Dollar 218 (218) 136 (136)

Australian Dollar 485 (485) 164 (164)

Polish Zloty 103 (103) 102 (102)

Chinese Yuan 333 (333) 246 (246)

Japanese Yen 196 (196) 105 (105)

Brazilian Real 288 (288) 150 (150)

Danish Krone 185 (185) 74 (74)

Hong Kong Dollar 555 (555) 163 (163)

Mexican Peso 262 (262) 84 (84)

Thai Baht 101 (101) 36 (36)

133   plc Annual Report 2022

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash
flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rate.

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The Group’s external borrowings at the balance sheet
date comprise loan facilities on floating interest rates at a
margin over a base LIBOR or SOFR. The Group considers
the exposure to interest rate risk acceptable.

If the interest rates had been 50 basis points higher and
all other variables were held constant, the Group’s profit